TTU/AC
TTU/DC
   The TTU is a single port access unit for DS1,
Fractional DS1 or Fractional cascade DS1 service.
   The TTU data channels support user-selectable
transmission rates, which are integral multiples of 56 or
64kbps, up to a maximum 1.536Mbps (64K x 24),
1544Mbps for unframed, for a line attenuation of up to

Application
Optional Interface Modules
Order information examples
TTU/V35-AC TTU with V.35 I/F module
& universal AC power supply
TTU/449-DC TTU with RS-449 I/F module
& universal DC power supply
TTU/ET10R-AC TTU with ET10R I/F module
& universal AC power supply
ETU/TTU-V35 V.35 interface module
ETU/TTU-X21 X.21 interface module
ETU/TTU-530 RS-530 interface module
ETU/TTU-449 RS-530 interface module plus
RS-449 cable adapter
ETU/TTU-G64 G.703 64k interface module
ETU/TTU-ET10 10Base-T Ethernet Bridge
ETU/TTU-ET10R 10/100Base-TX Ethernet Router
ETU/TTU-232 RS-232 interface
ETU/TTU-NRZ NRZ/BNC 64K interface
ETU/TTU-VOX Voice
TTU/AC* TTU & universal AC power supply
TTU/DC* TTU & universal  DC power supply